

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

April 04, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

Office of the City Mayo

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following ordinances which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 352-2024, series of 2024 entiled: "AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE OFFICIAL LOGO OF THE OFFICE OF THE CITY HEALTH SERVICES OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE";
- 2. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 354-2024, series of 2024 "AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE OFFICIAL NAME OF THE EXISTING LYING-IN CLINIC AND EYE CENTER AT BARANGAY TALABA I AS THE "24/7 CITY OF BACOOR LYING-IN AND EYE CENTER"; and
- 3. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 355-2024, series of 2024 "AN ORDINANCE REQUIRING THE MANDATORY REGISTRATION AND ACCREDITATION OF BARANGAY HEALTH WORKERS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE PURSUANT TO R.A. NO. 7883 AND IMPOSING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

AFFY. KHAZID A. ATEGA JR.